	02545/Aciy3
<u> 488</u>	IGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: SG2-1313X . Yr Regn: 2016 10cf.
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Meredes Berz C3W c.c 1981
at Workshop m/s	Colour A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 137327 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: WDD2050482R183790
Claims No.	Gen. Cond; Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jamrned / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: inorder / Jamrned / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil /S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 255 35 R19.
(Policy Condition)	R: 255/35R-19
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO OF Continents.
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bai. 06 mm R/Bai. 06 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. 06 mm L/Bal. 06 mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. 15/03/23.
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Hua Meny -
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OUT	
Date:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
Haviar predict \$4 63007, 6 day	s with repairer. (Red 10,409.65,62%)
MV: 117 (Pepperiation (a) 2	PSKX 3.5 YF + SU MARP = 87.5 + 80 = 117.5
PV: 58.9K	
Nett: 58:11C.	
Pale/Time, File Pass to?	Days Of Repair: 6
I: Pren. Report	
7 report	Resurvey No of Trin:   Curvey Ess:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:
7 Report	Transportation:

# > Back to OneMotoring

**Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle** 

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	054H
Vehicle Details	ALEMENT SERVICE SERVICES
Vehicle No.:	SGZ1313X
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	15 Mar 2023
Vehicle Make:	MERCEDES BENZ
Vehicle Model:	C300 AUTO
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2016
Engine No.:	27492030638214
Chassis No.:	WDD2050482R183790
Maximum Power Output:	180.0 kW (241 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$48,714.00
Original Registration Date:	05 Oct 2016
First Registration Date:	05 Oct 2016
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$60,200.00
intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	04 Oct 2026
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$39,130.00
ntended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	04 Oct 2026
COE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$55,501.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$19,716.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 15 Mar 2023

SS2X23390005 / SME MOTOR PTE LTD ENTRY DATE & TIME: 09/03/2023 15:20 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Wen Ying VERSION: 1 (09/03/2023 15:20 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

09/03/2023 15:20 (SGT) Both Policyholder and Actual Driver 08/03/2023 10:45 (SGT) PIE, Singapore PIE NEAR KALLANG BAHRU EXIT. Singapore

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SGZ1313X

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

**Email Address** 

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

No

HO HENG WAH

S1732054H

ANGELAHO0099@GMAIL.COM

(Phone) +65-92480099

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Mercedes C300

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car

Auto

2000

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Policy Number / Cover Note Number

Income Insurance Limited

5130868188

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

Date Of Birth

Occupation

Accident report SS2X23390005

HO HENG WAH S1732054H 01/07/1954 Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving experience

Gender

Mobile Number

Alt. Phone Number

**Email Address** 

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions

Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

Translator's name

Translator's ID

Translator's phone number

Translator's email

Original language used in the statement

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Police Station Name Police Station Phone No

Alt. Police Station Phone No

Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER TO POLICE REPORT NO.G/20230308/7054.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Yes

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

SHA3241B

09/01/1991

Female

529598

Chain Collision

Clear

Dry

No

Yes

No

Yes

1

No

Yes

No

Bedok Division Headquarters

30 Bedok North Road Singapore 469676

(Phone) +65-18002440000

(Fax) +65-64443009

3

Yes

No

32 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

ANGELAHO0099@GMAIL.COM

9 TAMPINES AVE 8 #16-13

(Phone) +65-92480099

\_

\_

Accident report SS2X23390005

Page 2 of 18

Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Taxi Name of Driver NG KWEE MENG NRIC No S1679449Z Contact Number (Phone) +65-90173497 Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number SJS6941B Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Name of Driver Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **INJURED PERSONS DETAILS**

## INJURED 1

Name of injured person
Gender
Phone No
Address
Address Complement
Post Code
Approximate Age Years Old
Injuries Sustained
Injured person in which vehicle?
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

HO HENG WAH

HO HENG WAH
SC WAH
WAS WAN
WAN
WAS WAN
WAS WAN
WAS WAN
WAS WAN
WAS WAN
WAS WAN
WAN
WAS WAN
-

#### INJURED 2

Name of injured person
Gender
Phone No
Address
Address Complement
Post Code
Approximate Age Years Old
Injuries Sustained
Injured person in which vehicle?
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

PASSENGER OF TAXI

SHA32ENGER OF TAXI

WASSENGER OF TAXI

SHA32

SHA32EN

SHA3EN

-

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the making of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as or the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Sketch Plan

C(-2 1313 K 3-114 2001 B 9.53 6941 B

Ro	Per to	Police Ruport	6/20230308/4054	and	1 Dec 30309/7036
					nen an en
			And the second s	-	
			Selfon promotion		
					amenton para de compara en como de como de la propria de la propriada de la propriada de la propria del la propria de la propria del la propria de la propria de la propriada de la propriada del la propriada de la propriada de la propriada del la
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	antigate of the contract of the contract of		er formande en grande andere en en en en en grande en		
	-	·		-	
the Control of the Salan Salantains of the Salan	- scientification areas				
					Section (Section Control of Section Control of Sect
		and the second s			
				<b>OFFICE STATE OF THE STATE OF T</b>	
katen (era san gandar) elsatik kun suunna kun sakta adellilikelja kan silija kalpabilinjaleen ken kan kun saksa	er en generalen gestagen gestagen og en			no i prima de la como	
			and a design sign of specimens of the contract	Walded Committee of the Committee of the	
				and the second particular section of the	
		The same the same to the same	Station (1) is a series to recommend and appropriate an arrange contract of the series	F F S F Street and Comment to Change Andrews	taninkan ayan ah kifi figana aharin 1900 ilga 1900 Markini Anna an mada da ahar man sahing ang yana ang an an
	and the constitution of th		etter projek konkreterioria di kanada ka	-	and the second s
	**************************************				
	William Commission of the Comm				
	Military and the state of the s				
er för a till och prör fers kilde kommen star störe störe ett med sen störe etterne en en ett spörste det	-				
CONTRACTOR					
and a sistematic or not the silling transfer and section (1997) and (1997) an					
				Billion (to income on particular and complete	
			en oppositiet de transmisse en	the thirty and an assistantial entire	en en gigte versen agent til en
materials and a constant control of the still and profit or place of the still and the	and the second second second	Section accesses distributed in the configure of the diffraging		**************************************	the second secon
en en Broad an de Rolle y et a 1900 til for av alla et al 1900 de en de en de en			The collection and the second and th		
receiptional method on the light discussion was a two continuous angels, and discharge and the light of the light	(0	The second secon			
de en		the state of the s			
6 Marian manda di mani manda manda manda mana an a <b>ntara ngan at mananggan</b> nga piliping sa dan ay mini ang ing					et (u. 1 com) (1 th) (2016 december applies i secretarism com com a suntan in proceedings of the process of the
		akonominan etileleje (j. 1965 il. 1965 eren (il. 18 <mark>9 gaminiya marinda kalendapana</mark>	The state of the s		
and a compact and the second special and the second and the second and the second and the second as a second a		(R+5)(f) etteraliseerige		THE MARKET CONTROL NOT AND	
anique tegra com interd <b>a en de</b> la serie a monta de la contrar en gas del papações (complet) de la com <del>a de desde con</del> monta en				territorium aut ju my au arabi condu	the control of the co
Declaration					
We declare the foregoing par	ticulars ar	e true in every res	pect.		
1 Call		-/ · 0			
FAMOR		MANN	+		
		( / MAAA.			
Policyholder's Signature / Date Time		iver's Signature (If Time	driver is not the policyholder	) / Date	Witnessed by Reporting Centre
11 5 50	- G	1 2/1/10			Personnel





Report No. G/20230308/7054

## POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Bedok Division HQ 30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676 Tel No:1800-2440000

Vide Report No.			Station Diary No	
Address	*****			
HENG WAH 9 TAMPINES AVEN		JE 8 #16-13 SINGAPORE 529598		
Contact No. Home/Office:		Mobile: 92480099		
Email Address		.com		
Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race	
Female	68	01/07/1954	Chinese	
Language English				
Location Of Incident				
Near PIE near Kallang		Bahru exit		
	Address 9 TAMPII Contact N Home/Off Email Adangelaho Sex Female Language English Location	Address 9 TAMPINES AVENU Contact No. Home/Office:  Email Address angelaho0099@gmail Sex Age Female 68 Language English Location Of Incident	Address 9 TAMPINES AVENUE 8 #16-13 SIN Contact No. Home/Office: Mobile: 92480099 Email Address angelaho0099@gmail.com Sex Age Date of Birth Female 68 01/07/1954 Language English	

on 8th Mar 2023 around 1045 hrs I was involved in an accident near the exit of Kallang Bahru on PIE.

My vehicle licence nr: SGZ1313X

I was hit on the back of my car by a taxi SHA3241B resulting in a bump on the rear of my car, Afterwards the taxi was hit by another car. No one was injured.

No ambulance came. As I was in a rush for a meeting, I exchanged the details with the taxi driver.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant:  The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 08/03/2023 17:52
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
This report is lodged at Tampines NPC Kiosk 1	





2 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. G/20230308/7054

Victim			
Person Name	HO HENG WAH	enter eta mentre tandon espera y promo en entre esta esta esta esta entre en el entre el entre el entre el entre e	
ID Type	NRIC NO	ID No	S1732054H
Gender	Female	Age	68
Race	Chinese	Language	English
Occupation	Hotel operations/Lodging services manager	Address	9 TAMPINES AVENUE 8 #16 13 SINGAPORE 529598
Mobile No	92480099	Is Informant A Victim?	Yes

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant:  The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 08/03/2023 17:52
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:

This report is lodged at Tampines NPC Kiosk 1



T/20230309/7036

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 4 Report No. T/20230309/7036

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

09/03/2023 13:06			Vide Report No.: G/20230308/7054	Station Diary No.:
Informan	t's Partic	ulars		
Name of HO HENG			Address: 9 TAMPINES AVENUE 8 #16 SINGAPORE 529598	-13 ARC AT TAMPINES
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1732054H Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		54H	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 92480099
		EN	Email: angelaho0099@gmail.com	
Sex:         Age:         Date of Birth:           Female         68         01/07/1954			Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese		to communificación de side de compressión de se communificación com consequence que com excepção e	Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation	on:		Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:

		AND THE SALES CO. IN A MARK OF METAL CO. S. CO. SECURITY STREET, AND A STREET, THE SALES CO.			Vegeta and the second s
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time Accident: 08/03/2023		Type of Location Pan Island Expressway
Location:					
KALLANG BA	HRU				
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Roa	nd Speed Limit:
				Traf	nd Speed Limit:  Ific Volume: Iderate

Details of V	ehicle Invo	lved	<ul> <li>Nichtweiter und ist vergen des vergübtiges und gegen.</li> </ul>	STEEL TEEL SEED SEED SEED SEED SEED SEED SEED S	errenaus etter som til ett som till som skiller stiller som til statistisk för stille summaksenskas	1980 (B) (Bartan April A. Calgo Ano perspense receip (1990); may any experiment orbitally of Adj
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SGZ1313X	Car	MERCEDES BENZ	C300 AUTO	Silver	a para de la companya	0
SHA3241B	Car					2
SJS6941B	Car	and the second s			ti Chan Phuritti Akay <mark>k</mark> andi da katalah yata teritira katalah mangan yang kanalah sa	0



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

Details of Vehicle Insurance

Report No. T/20230309/7036

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Vehicle No.	Ins	urance Company	Insuranc	e No	Effective	Expiry Date	
SGZ1313X		TUC Income Insurance Co-Operative 5130868 imited			3188	07/10/2022	06/10/2023
Details of P	erso	n Involved					
Any Pedestri	ian Ir	volved; No					
No. of Pedes	strian	s Injured: NIL		Use of Pec	lestrian Cros	sing: NA	
Driver							
Name		HO HENG WAH	de la companya de la La companya de la companya de	ID No.	S1732054F	4	
Related Veh	icle	SGZ1313X (Car)		Contact No.	92480099	<mark>automora, antidos qu</mark> iti genera medi un titro (, e no altur () i la esta fu	
Hospital/Clin	iic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Ex	piry: NIL	
Date		08/03/2023		Date	NIL		
No. of Days	gran	ted Medical Leave	02	Degree of	Sligh	it	
Driver		er de la primer de la primer de la proprieta de la primer de la colòmica de la production de la colòmica del colòmica del colòmica de la colòmica del colòmica	e de la composition della comp				
Name		NG KWEE MENG		ID No.	S16794492	2	
Related Veh	icle	SHA3241B (Car)		Contact No	90173497		
Hospital/Clin	nic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Ex	piry: NIL	

### Brief Details.

Date

On 8th March 2023 around 1045 hrs I was involved in an accident near the exit of Kallang Bahru on PIE.

NIL

Date

Degree of

NIL

NIL

My vehicle number plate: SGZ 1313X

NIL

No. of Days granted Medical Leave

I was hit on the back of my car by a taxi SHA3241B resulting in a bump on the rear of my car. Afterwards the taxi was hit by another car. The passenger in the taxi was sent to the hospital by Ambulance.

As I was in a rush for a meeting, I exchanged details with the taxi driver.



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000



3 of 4 Report No. T/20230309/7036

CONTINUATION OF REPORT



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 T/20230309/7036

4 of 4 Report No. T/20230309/7036

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch P	lan
	MARKET NAME
1	4

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.		
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 09/03/2023 13:06		
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / KOH WEI JIE Contact No.: 97303412	Classification Of Case:		
NP168			

LKKAHUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP

To resurve forelations 13 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, Blk C #01-61 / 01-34, Singapore 417883

To display an aged part(s) during resurvey
 Parts prices are subject to confirmation

Autobay @ Kaki Bukit

• Third party survey is on a "Withore!!! 6747 8064, 6746.5519 / 9666 9680 Fax: 6743 4896

No illegal modification(s) is allowed

 Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company **ESTIMATE** 

Vehicle No: SGZ1313X

AcknowlChassis No: WDD2050482R183790

Make/Model: MERCEDES C180

Accident date : 08.03.2023

No	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Qty Amount (SS	
	List Items			
1	Rear bootlid Devled	1	\$	1,417.00
2	Rear bootlid weather strip ZNE m	1	\$	237.00
	Rear bootlid hinge @ \$331.00	2	\$	662.00
4	Rear bootlid upper lock 2 kg	1	\$	341.00
5	Rear bootlid lower catch	1	\$	348.00
6	Rear bootlid top spoiler	1	\$	204.00
7	Rear bootlid C 300 emblem 2	1	\$	-147.00
8	Rear bootlid centre logo	1	\$	147.00
9	Rear bootlid insulation NH MW	1	\$	994.00
10	Rear LH lamp	1	\$	849.11
11	Rear end panel Devices.	1	\$	1,843.72
12	Rear end panel top garnish N-e New	1	\$	215.00
13	Rear bumper De land	1	\$	2,333.00
14	Rear bumper side holder @ \$88.00 Ne MV	2	\$	176.00
15	Rear bumper reverse sensor @\$313 2 piles de	9 6	\$	1,878.00
16	Rear bumper lower grille Debo	1	\$	364.00
17	Rear bumper lower lip	1	\$	374.00
18	Rear bumper reinforment Deded	1	\$	948.00
	Rear bumper bracket @ \$36.00 No Per no	2	\$	72.00
20	Kear bumper inner garish De la Med	1	\$	146.00
21	Rear bumper clips Nuc	1	\$	70.00
22	Rear ethaust pipe chrome @ \$481.00 LV Best	2	\$	926.00
23	Rear bumper lip moulding N-E NN	1 ,	\$	230.00
Din/ N	10%	\$	14,921.83	
	1068	Less 25% Disc	\$	3,730.46
7068 6361·20.	Total	\$	11,191.37	
	() 20. 20.			13,429.65
n .	<u>Labour Cost</u>			
1	To supply rear end panel inner sealant		\$	150.00
2	Remove & reiinstall reverse sensor		\$	200.00
3	Remove & reinstall bootlid inner garnish	400	\$	200.00
	Kemove & reinstall exhaust pipe	1 (91)	\$	180.00
	Remove, replace & repair consistent to the accident	1270	\$	-1,300.00
	Respray painting		\$	1,100.00
7	Tuff kote		\$	150.00
areanis and an area of the same area of		Total	\$	3,280.00

Grand Total

\$ 14,471.37 16,769.65 tolul 7951.20 m L/S: 6'3k